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General Information

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census

 367

 39

  Square Miles

  Population

  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs

Buffalo, NY

 976,703

 

 

 

Other UZAs Served

  Square Miles

  Population

Service Area Statistics

 1,575 

 1,182,165 

 

 

  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips

 421

  Annual Passenger Miles

  Annual Unlinked Trips

  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips

  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles

  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours

  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service

  Base Period Requirement

  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service

 11,639,728

 371

 142

 91,346,240

 26,173,336

 90,073

 38,347

 21,100

Service Consumption

Service Supplied

 

 945,514

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Financial Information

Fare Revenues Earned 

Sources of Operating Funds Expended
$26,726,826  

( 23%)  Fare Revenues  $26,726,826

  Federal Assistance 

  State Funds

  State Funds

  Local funds

  Other Funds

  Federal Assistance

  Local Funds

  Other Funds

 42,655,156 

 11,694,676 

 2,064,977 

 11,712,585 

  Total Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

  Total Capital Funds Expended

$118,647,110 

$22,581,000 

 35,693,715 

$8,803,438 

( 30%)

( 36%)

( 10%)

(  2%)

( 39%)

(  9%)

( 52%)

(  0%)

 1,876,737

 

 

 0 

 

 

 

Summary of Operating Expenses

  Salary, Wages and Benefits $78,217,502 

  Materials and Supplies  13,242,575 

  Purchased Transportation  0 

  Other Operating Expenses  26,315,447 

$117,775,524   Total Operating Expenses

 

 

 

$871,586 Reconciling Cash Expenditures  

10%

30%

36%

23%

2%

Sources of Operating Funds Expended

52%
39%

9%

Sources of Capital Funds ExpendedVehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Directly

Operated

      Purchased

Transportation

Systems and

   Guideways

Facilities and

        Stations Other Total

Revenue

Vehicles1

Bus $3,719,691 $574,669$646,280 $12,036,368$7,095,728   292  0  

Demand Response $0 $0$1,048 $2,347,528$2,346,480   56  0  

Light Rail $1,147,858 $305,184$3,045,150 $8,197,104$3,698,912   23  0  

 371  0 $13,141,120 $3,692,478 $4,867,549 $879,853 $22,581,000Total    

        Fare 

Revenues
1

 $22,238,494 

 $4,243,983 

 $244,349 

Modal Characteristics 

Operating

Expenses1

Bus $89,212,045  

Light Rail $23,440,156  

Demand Response $5,123,323  

Uses of

Capital

Funds

      Annual

Passenger

         Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue MIles

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Hours

Fixed Guideway

      Directional

     Route Miles

Vehicles Available

for Maximum

Service

Average Fleet

Age in Years

Vehicles Operated 

in Maximum 

Service

Peak to

Base Ratio

Percent

Spares

 8.2   334$12,036,368  20,387,141 75,768,358 2.20  14% 806,411 9,784,854  2920.0          

 23.9   27$8,197,104  5,680,505 14,623,406 1.92  17% 75,357 808,709  2312.4          

 5.0   60$2,347,528  105,690 954,476 N/A  7% 63,746 1,046,165  56N/A          

Performance Measures

Service Efficiency

Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expense per

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Operating Expense per

Passenger Mile

Cost Effectiveness 

Unlinked Passenger Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Service Effectiveness 

 25.28 2.08$4.38$1.18$110.63$9.12Bus       

 75.38 7.02$4.13$1.60$311.05$28.98Light Rail       

 1.66 0.10$48.48$5.37$80.37$4.90Demand Response       
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Data Source:  2008 National Transit Database

11/3/2009

1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately


